Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24WR67 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168458166 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

WIRELESS LORAWAN® and BLUETOOTH® TEMPERATURE
SENSOR
Type Designation
7XXXN-XX-X-XX, the variables "X" stands for the contents as detailed
in Section 3.1
FCC ID 2A85PA7XXXN
IC ID 29620-A7XXXN
PMN
WIRELESS LORAWAN® and BLUETOOTH® TEMPERATURE
SENSOR
HVIN 7
FVIN
SW_79XX_HCC512B_3.4.1_all.hex;
SW_75XX_HCC512B_3.4.1_all.hex.
Operating Voltage 3.6V DC (Supplied by internal battery)
Testing Voltage 3.6V DC (Full battery)
Extreme Temperature Range -30°C to +60 °C
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Data Rate 125Kbps, 500Kbps, 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Number 40 channels for Bluetooth BLE
Channel Separation 2MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain -1.48 dBi (Declared by client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
Non-FHSS for Bluetooth BLE
Technical Specification of LoRa DTS
Operating Frequency 903 – 914.2MHz
Type of Modulation LoRa
Data Rate SF8 / DR4
Channel Number 8 channels (Upstream)
Channel Separation 1.6 MHz
Occupied Bandwidth 500 kHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain -0.66 dBi (Declared by client)
Technical Specification of LoRa FHSS
Frequency Range 902.3 – 914.9MHz
Type of Modulation LoRa
Data Rate SF7 to SF10 / DR0 to DR3
Channel Number 64 channels (Upstream)
Channel Separation 200 kHz
Occupied Bandwidth 125 kHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain -0.66 dBi (Declared by client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24WR67 004 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1091
  FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 v06
  FCC KDB Publication 865664 D02 v01r02
  RSS-102 Issue 5 February 2021
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 2.5.2 of RSS-102 Issue 5
3.1.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance Requirement for FCC
FCC requirement: Systems operating under the provisions of this section shall be operated in a manner
that ensures that the public is not exposed to radio frequency energy level in excess limit for maximum